Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
- AND	CARIGITA, VA 22313*1430			Attorney Docket No.	122492				
	ease record the attached document.								
10	tal number of pages including cover s	sneet, attachments, and do	cument: 2						
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Soichi YOSHINAGA	A	DENSC 1-1, SH	address of receiving party: OCORPORATION OWA-CHO, KAR PREF., 448-8661 J	YA-CITY,				
	B. Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	And the state of t	B. Additional	name(s) & address(cs) atta __Yes __\					
	⊠ Assignment [☐ Merger							
	Security Agreement	Change of Name							
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: <u>January 21</u>	, 2005							
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/03	39,823	B. Patent No.(s)	**************************************				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	C. Title of Application: ROTARY ELECTRIC APPARATUS WITH SKEW ARRANGEMENT								
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be man		6. Total number of	applications and patents in	volved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	_		ge Deposit Account No CFR 3.41) in the amour					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400	8. Credit any overpa deposit account r	ayment or charge any unde number 15-0461.	ipayment to				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: April 29, 2005								
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27, Jesse O. Collin Registration No. 53	075 1,839			_				

PATENT REEL: 016185 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 04/29/2005

_			
I∕⊓	n	Λ	๑

210-14-14-15

			ASSIGNME	ENT		*.** * ***	
		(1) <u>Soi</u>	chi YOSHINAGA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	***************************************		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Annual Control of the	(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the su	m of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuablessign, and hereby does assign		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) _DE	NSO CORPORATION				
(10)		(10) 1-1					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>RC</u>	TARY ELECTRIC A	PPARATUS WIT	H SKEW ARRANGEME	NT	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney I	Docket No. <u>122492</u>				
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	January 21, 200)5			
	Application	011	ouract, but				
(13)	Alternative	(13) t Number	J.S. application Serial	11/039,82	3		
	Identification for filed applications	filed J	anuary 24, 2005				
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agroidentific identification.	ions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agreed in every way possible in every way possible in Each undersigned agreed in Each undersigned agreed in Each undersigned agreed in Each undersigned authors in Each undersigned authors the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bine 10. Each undersigned here	gnee may deem the to execute a ivision thereof, n obtaining ever the execute a conal Convention ted States pate to perform a ted States pate to perform and app therein assign anding on him a to by grants the f	necessary. Il papers necessary in connormal or any patent or reissue apidence and going forward will papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which not to the Assignee. Lests the Commissioner of oblication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, as irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	ection with any interfer plication based thereo- vith such interference, and perform any act whi al Property or similar a may be necessary to obt the U.S. Patent and Tra- gnee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not exe- isigns and legal repress pressions and legal repress pressions and legal repress pressions and legal repress	ain, maintain or confirm by ademark Office to issue any se entire interest, and covena cute, any agreements in cont	d concerning cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters ants that he has flict herewith, orther	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the unc	lersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersign	ed name(s).		
Date	January 2			_	Yaskinaga	(SEAL)	
Date							
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
If neithe	er, then it should be signed b January 211	efore at least tv ≥005	vo witnesses who also sign	here:	. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside Thomas Devocales.		
	0-2405401	2005	****	anter	Les Dulei.		

PATENT **REEL: 016185 FRAME: 0366**